05/02/2019 505458499

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5505302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/03/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMPLICITY PATTERN CO. INC.	05/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM. WRIGHT CO.	
Street Address:	6050 DANA WAY	
City:	ANTIOCH	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D701039
Patent Number:	8991020
Patent Number:	8402794
Patent Number:	8596096
Patent Number:	8567708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-6627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com, jfava@mccarter.com

MICHAEL R. FRISCIA **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: **NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18094-00106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. FRISCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019

PATENT REEL: 049067 FRAME: 0949 505458499

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049067 FRAME: 0950

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of November 3, 2017, by and between SIMPLICITY PATTERN CO. INC. and WM. WRIGHT CO.;

WHEREAS, SIMPLICITY PATTERN CO. INC. a corporation having a principal business at 6050 Dana Way, Antioch, Tennessee 37013 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent applications, and foreign patents and patent applications listed in **Schedule A** attached hereto and the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, WM. WRIGHT CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware and having a place of business at 6050 Dana Way, Antioch, Tennessee 37013 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent applications, and any patents that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patents and patent applications, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue design and/or utility applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and any applicable governmental entity (foreign or otherwise) is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to WM. WRIGHT CO., as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Simplicity Pattern Co. Inc.

By: MISSELF

Ahna Severts, Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

PATENT PROPERTIES

	Country	Application No.	Filine Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
	United States	29/434,969	10/18/2012	D701,039	03/18/2014
00000	United States	13/438,381	04/03/2012	8,991,020	03/31/2015
2000	United States	13/217,503	08/25/2011	8,402,794	03/26/2013
	United States	13/553,581	07/19/2012	8,596,096	12/03/2013
	United States	13/069,660	03/23/2011	8,567,708	10/29/2013

PATENT REEL: 049067 FRAME: 0952